This is information on a product in full production.
April 2020 DocID14414 Rev 14 1/24
ST715
High input voltage, 85 mA LDO linear regulator
Datasheet - production data
Features
• 2.5 V to 24 V input voltage
• Low-dropout voltage (500 mV typ. at 85 mA)

SOT323-5L
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes
Output voltage
SOT23-5L Marking SOT323-5L Marking DFN8 (3x3 mm) Marking
ST715MR 71AD ST715PUR 715AD ADJ
ST715M25R 7125 ST715PU25R 71525 2.5 V
ST715M33R 7133 ST715C33R 733 ST715PU33R 71533 3.3 V
ST715C50R 750 5.0 V
Contents ST715
2/24 DocID14414 Rev 14